

Requested by Senator PATTERSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 487**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 22 and 23 and insert:

2 “(3) The authority shall distribute grant funds under this section to
3 grantees on a proportional basis relative to the number of schools that a
4 certified dental sealant program serves.”.

5 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 11 and insert:

6 “(a) ‘Community dental health coordinator’ means a person who:

7 “(A) Has completed a community dental health coordinator program;

8 “(B) Focuses on the prevention of dental disease in rural or underserved
9 communities; and

10 “(C) Is trained in oral health care coordination, including skills necessary
11 to connect patients to dental health resources within the community.”.

12 Delete lines 16 and 17.

13 In line 18, delete “(f)” and insert “(d)”.

14 _____